CH \$1090.00 45743

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent		09/12/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Camp Bow Wow Franchising, Inc.
Street Address:	7577 West 103rd Avenue, Unit 209
City:	Westminster
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4574377	CLUB BOW WOW	
Registration Number:	4566177		
Registration Number:	4542070	NURTURE, NOT JUST NATURE	
Registration Number:	4541789	WHERE YOUR PETS CAN STAY HAPPY AT HOME!	
Registration Number:	4467207		
Registration Number:	4460857	BAD TO THE BONE CAMP BOW WOW'S WORST BEH	
Registration Number:	4416983	SCOUT'S ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	4378499	BEHAVIOR BUDDIES	
Registration Number:	4246065	BAD TO THE BONE	
Registration Number:	4197128	BOW WOW BUCKS	
Registration Number:	4188751	CAMP BOW WOW A DOG GONE GOOD TIME!	
Registration Number:	4141449	A DOG GONE GOOD TIME	
Registration Number:	4055137	HOME BUDDIES CAM	
Registration Number:	4000898	COACH BOW WOW BEHAVIOR BUDDIES BY CAMP B	
Registration Number:	3970656	HOME BUDDIES CAM	
Registration Number:	3970570	CAMP BOW WOW'S BOW WOW BUDDIES FOUNDATIO	
Registration Number:	3967143	WOOF 'N WASH	
Registration Number:	3903069	WOOF 'N WASH	
Registration Number:	3882458	BOW WOW BEHAVIOR BUDDIES	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900420948 REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0365

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3859516	401 K-9	
Registration Number:	3818276	401K-9	
Registration Number:	3755840	DATA DAWG	
Registration Number:	3718668	BARK 'N RIDE	
Registration Number:	3718220	HOME BUDDIES BY CAMP BOW WOW	
Registration Number:	3681382	HOME BUDDIES BY CAMP BOW WOW	
Registration Number:	3644914	DIGS! FOR DOGS	
Registration Number:	3364523	CAMP BOW WOW	
Registration Number:	3297610	CERTIFIED CAMP COUNSELORS	
Registration Number:	3297609	CERTIFIED CAMP COUNSELORS	
Registration Number:	3274782	WHERE A DOG CAN BE A DOG.	
Registration Number:	3260512	WHERE A DOG CAN BE A DOG.	
Registration Number:	3260511	WHERE A DOG CAN BE A DOG.	
Registration Number:	3229856	PREMIER DOGGY DAY AND OVERNIGHT CAMP	
Registration Number:	3101821	CLUB BOW WOW	
Registration Number:	3090970	ALL DAY PLAY SNOOZE THE NIGHT AWAY	
Registration Number:	2954646	CAMP BOW WOW	
Registration Number:	4656275	WHERE A GOOD DOG CAN BE A GREAT DOG!	
Registration Number:	4690847	SCOUT'S SCOOP	
Registration Number:	4686913	HAPPY HEALTHY PETS, HAPPY HEALTHY PEOPLE	
Registration Number:	4804526	SCOUT'S CAMP CORRAL	
Registration Number:	4680445	BEHAVIOR BUDDIES BY CAMP BOW WOW	
Serial Number:	85969430	SCOUT'S EXPAND-A-CABIN	
Serial Number:	85609917	SCOUT'S SCRUB	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102291001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-552-6439

Email: millerm@akingump.com, kkoehler@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Miller

Address Line 1: 1999 Avenue of the Stars Suite 600 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwan Koehler
SIGNATURE:	/Kwan Koehler/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=TM - Release Camp Bow Wow 5352#page1.tif

source=TM - Release Camp Bow Wow 5352#page2.tif source=TM - Release Camp Bow Wow 5352#page3.tif source=TM - Release Camp Bow Wow 5352#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of September 12, 2017 ("Release"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent") in favor of Camp Bow Wow Franchising, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Obligor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of August 27, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligor, Administrative Agent, and others party thereto, Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations ("Secured Parties"), a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Obligor in, to, and under all trademarks and trademark applications, including those listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Obligor executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 27, 2014 at Reel 5352 Frame 0804 ("Notice").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Obligor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or the Notice.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to, and the right to set off against, Obligor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under all the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or the Notice; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Obligor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release and obligations of the parties hereunder, and all of their successors, assigns, and transferees, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

TRI1\965763v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Patrick Devitt

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Camp Bow Wow Franchising, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

Trademark Registrations

Marik	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CLUB BOW WOW	4574377	07/29/14
Design only	4566177	07/15/14
NURTURE, NOT JUST NATURE	4542070	06/03/14
WHERE YOUR PETS CAN STAY HAPPY AT HOME!	4541789	06/03/14
Design only	4467207	01/14/14
BAD TO THE BONE CAMP BOW WOW'S WORST	4460857	01/07/14
BEHAVED DOG CONTEST and Design	1100057	01/0//11
SCOUT'S ACADEMY	4416983	10/15/13
BEHAVIOR BUDDIES	4378499	08/06/13
BAD TO THE BONE	4246065	11/20/12
BOW WOW BUCKS	4197128	08/28/12
CAMP BOW WOW A DOG GONE GOOD TIME! and	4188751	08/14/12
Design	,,,,,,,,,,	
A DOG GONE GOOD TIME	4141449	05/15/12
HOME BUDDIES CAM	4055137	11/15/11
COACH BOW WOW BEHAVIOR BUDDIES BY CAMP	4000898	07/26/11
BOW WOW RESPECT REWARD RESULTS and Design		
HOME BUDDIES CAM	3970656	05/31/11
CAMP BOW WOW'S BOW WOW BUDDIES	3970570	05/31/11
FOUNDATION ADOPT ME! and Design		
WOOF 'N WASH	3967143	05/24/11
WOOF 'N WASH	3903069	01/11/11
BOW WOW BEHAVIOR BUDDIES	3882458	11/30/10
401 K-9 and Design	3859516	10/12/10
401K-9	3818276	07/13/10
DATA DAWG and Design	3755840	03/02/10
BARK 'N RIDE	3718668	12/01/09
HOME BUDDIES BY CAMP BOW WOW and Design	3718220	12/01/09
HOME BUDDIES BY CAMP BOW WOW	3681382	09/08/09
DIGS! FOR DOGS	3644914	06/23/09
CAMP BOW WOW	3364523	01/08/08
CERTIFIED CAMP COUNSELORS	3297610	09/25/07
CERTIFIED CAMP COUNSELORS	3297609	09/25/07
WHERE A DOG CAN BE A DOG.	3274782	08/07/07
WHERE A DOG CAN BE A DOG.	3260512	07/10/07
WHERE A DOG CAN BE A DOG.	3260511	07/10/07
PREMIER DOGGY DAY AND OVERNIGHT CAMP	3229856	04/17/07
CLUB BOW WOW	3101821	06/06/06
ALL DAY PLAY SNOOZE THE NIGHT AWAY	3090970	05/09/06
CAMP BOW WOW	2954646	05/24/05

TRI1\965763v2

WHERE A GOOD DOG CAN BE A GREAT DOG!	4656275	12/16/14
SCOUT'S SCOOP	4690847	02/24/15
HAPPY HEALTHY PETS, HAPPY HEALTHY PEOPLE	4686913	02/17/15
BY CAMP BOW WOW		
SCOUT'S CAMP CORRAL	4804526	09/01/15
BEHAVIOR BUDDIES BY CAMP BOW WOW and Design	4680445	02/03/15

Trademark Applications

Marik.	Apply No.	Piling Date
SCOUT'S EXPAND-A-CABIN	85969430	06/25/13
SCOUT'S SCRUB	85609917	04/26/12

TRI1\965763v2

RECORDED: 09/13/2017